509018960 02/10/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI813757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bean Logik, Inc.	02/08/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BL Patents, LLC	
Street Address:	17791 SW Overlook Lane	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29510200
Application Number:	29574550
Application Number:	29574557
Application Number:	29574558
Application Number:	29574560
Application Number:	13842518
Application Number:	16005608
Application Number:	16357215
Application Number:	18202918
Application Number:	12030150
Application Number:	29303605
Application Number:	29303606
Application Number:	11406742
Application Number:	29228955
Application Number:	60672591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5036380367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038102560

PATENT REEL: 070164 FRAME: 0347

509018960

Email: karen@kdopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Dana Oster

Address Line 1: 17791 SW Overlook Lane

Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Oster
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Oster/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=BL - Assignment - Inc to LLC - signed#page1.tiff source=BL - Assignment - Inc to LLC - signed#page2.tiff

source=BL - Assignment - Inc to LLC - signed#page3.tiff

source=BL - Assignment - Inc to LLC - signed#page4.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070164 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment by Bean Logik, Inc. ("Assignor") is made effective the date written below;

WHEREAS, it is believed that the entire right, title and interest (including the right to sue for and recover all past, present and future damages for infringement) in and to all patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto are currently owned solely by BL Patents, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("BL" or "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Bean Logik, Inc. was a corporation formed under the laws of Oregon; and dissolution was authorized on or about June 1, 2009 and Articles of Dissolution were filed on July 30, 2009 with the Secretary of State of Oregon;

WHEREAS, insofar as the Assignor owns any interest or rights in the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A and/or improvements therein, such interest and rights, if any, is to be and hereby is sold, assigned or transferred (including the right to sue for and recover all past, present and future damages) by the Assignor to BL as set forth in more detail below;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Assignee, to the extent Assignor has any interest or rights not already assigned to Assignee by any prior assignment, the entire right, title and interest possessed by Assignor, if any, in and to any and and patent applications listed in Exhibit A all patents hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents"), in the United States and all foreign countries, including any and all inventions and/or improvements disclosed in such Patents, patent and all divisional, continuing, such letters continuations, continuations in part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements; all patents issuing from any application that directly or indirectly claims priority to and/or the benefit of any application listed in Exhibit A; all original and reissued patents and reexamination

Page 1

or similar certificates that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions, improvements and/or Patents; and specifically including (a) the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on any of such applications and/or Patents in the United States, and (b) the right to sue for and recover all past, present and future damages for infringement of the Patents and of any patents that issue from any of the patent applications listed in Exhibit A and/or that claim priority therefrom;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to Assignee;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Bean Logik, Inc.

By: Robert Neace, Jr.

Its: President and Secretary

THE STATE OF Washington S
S
COUNTY OF Clark S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 6 day of February, 2025, personally appeared Robert Neace, Jr., as President and Secretary of Bean Logik, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF WA My Commission Expires: 09/18/2027



EXHIBIT A

Patent # and/or Application

and the second s	
D766,655 29/510,200	7,858,133 11/406,742
D823,049 29/574,550	D557,977 29/228,955
D823,050 29/574,557	60/672,591
D823,052 29/574,558	
D823,053 29/574,560	
9,999,314 13/842,518	
10,231,566 16/005,608	
11,659,952 16/357,215	
18/202,918	
8,720,321 12/030,150	
D606,805 29/303,605	
D598,706 29/303,606	

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 070164 FRAME: 0352